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Remember to see the program as stated in the university prospectus and website.  

The academic program description provides a necessary summary of the most important 

characteristics of the program and the learning outcomes that the student is expected to achieve, 

demonstrating whether he has made the most of the available opportunities. It must be linked to 

the academic program. The Department of Islamic Belief and Thought seeks to highlight the 

foundations of the Islamic religion, deepen belonging to Islam, and link the Muslim to the two 

sources, the Qur’an and Sunnah, and give him insight into the origins of moral and civilizational 

values in them, in order to build and protect him in belief, thought, and behavior from the 

intellectual currents opposed to Islam.  

Highlighting the comprehensive view of Islam as a comprehensive approach to all aspects of life, 

based on faith in God, and getting rid of the partial view of Islam that limits it to some aspects of 

life. 

 

State the program's mission as stated in the university's bulletin and website.   

  Among the tasks of the Department of Islamic Doctrine and Thought are: 

Graduating competent students specialized in the Islamic faith, the Prophet’s hadith, 

interpretation, and Islamic thought   

Demonstrating the superiority and distinction of Islam over intellectual doctrines and ideologies 

in all matters of life and demonstrating its ability to lead them in the face of the failure of those 

doctrines and ideologies. 

Developing students’ skills in the field of scientific research and editing manuscripts in a solid 

scientific manner. 

 

General statements that describe what the program or institution intends to achieve.  

Preparing an elite group of specialists in the forensic sciences capable of carrying out the 

scientific and advocacy mission to be a cultural and scientific project. 

Improving the reality of the curricula prescribed in the college in various specializations and 

developing them to suit the requirements and developments of the times. 

Improving the scientific level of the department’s teachers through preparing contemporary 

scientific research and participating in seminars, lectures and conferences inside and outside the 

university. 
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Preparing teachers specialized in teaching Islamic education to support the education directorates 

in the governorate. 
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Teaching and learning strategies and methods adopted in implementing the program in general.   

Comprehension and understanding of the material with regard to the required vocabulary  

1- Prepare daily plans 

2- Use video presentations and PowerPoint during explanations  

3- Preparing illustrative means 

4- Preparing brief reports on some topics 

5 – Actual practical participation in preparing specialized reports and posters 

 

Implementing it in all stages of the program in general.   

Monthly written tests 

Weekly oral tests  

Research contributions (reports) 
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Briefly describes the process used to orient new, visiting, full-time, and part-time faculty at the 

institution and department levels. 

Briefly describe the academic and professional development plan and arrangements for faculty 

members such as teaching and learning strategies, assessment of learning outcomes, professional 

development, etc. 

- Urging professors to participate in specialized seminars and international conferences.  

- Working to participate in publishing specialized research that contributes to the scientific 

development of the professor. 

 

(Establishing regulations related to admission to the college or institute, whether central 

admission or others mentioned) 

- Graduates of preparatory school in all its branches. 

 

Remember briefly.  

- Lessons in the principles of jurisprudence, the martyr, may God Almighty have mercy on him.  

- Principles of Judgments, Dr. Hamad Al-Kubaisi.  

- Internet search engine. 
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By following the plans drawn up, represented by the vision, goals, and mission, by the college and 

the department, which are plans that seek to advance the educational reality at all levels. 
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 Please tick the boxes corresponding to the individual program learning outcomes under evaluation. 

 Required program Learning outcomes  

Year/Level Course 
Code 

Course 
Name 

A1 A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 C1 C2 C3 C4 

 

 

 

basic  √ √    √   √ √  
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Course Description Form 

 Course Name:

 Course Code: 

 Semester / Year: 

 Description Preparation Date:

5. Available Attendance Forms:  

Daily  
6. Number of Credit Hours (Total) / Number of Units (Total):  

 

30/ Number of units (total) 3 

7. Course administrator's name (mention all, if more than one name)  

          Prof. Dr. Salman Abboud Yahya: 
Dr.salmanabbod@uodiyala.edu.iq 

 

 • Enabling students to know the evidence 

and arguments that the mujtahid uses when 

deriving the ruling 

• Explaining the disagreement and 

agreement between the scholars regarding 

this evidence  

• Explaining the meaning of abrogation and 

explaining its occurrence. 

 

 

 • Lecture method  
• Discussion method  
• Method of interrogation   
• Electronic presentations 
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1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

 

Enabling students to 
understand scientific 
material 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 

Definition of 
the guide and 
its sections 
Definition of 
arguments 
and emirates 
The most 
important 
sources in the 
principles of 
jurisprudence 
 
The reason 
for saying 
that the 
emirate is 
valid 
 
  The first 
guide book 
Monthly exam 
Copying and 
its sections 
The second 
evidence is 
the Holy 
Sunnah 
Daily exam 
The infallible 
act  
Mind guide  
Consensus 
and the 
reason for 
saying it 
Consensus 
among the 
Imamiyya  
Second month 
exam 
review 

Written exam 
with 
assignments and 
reports 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 

Electronic lectures, 
smart board and 
pen 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
= 
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Distribution of the grade out of 100 according to the tasks assigned to the student, such as 
daily preparation, daily, oral, monthly, written exams, reports, etc.  
• Daily preparation. 
• Daily exams. 
• Oral and monthly tests. 
• Written tests. 
• Preparing reports and research projects. 
• Quarterly activities and participation in discussions. 
• Student performance in class and interaction with study materials 

 

Lessons in the principles of 
jurisprudence/the principles of rulings 

Approved books on the principles of 
jurisprudence 
Specialized books on the principles of advocacy  

As well as periodic research and theses  

1 - Academic journals website, the scientific 

researcher’s engine 

2 - Discreet websites. 

3- The comprehensive and virtual library. 

4- Library locations in some international 

universities 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


